
Supersport
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Warm Up

Classification
No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap KphTires Cl.

1:52.987 148.4- -CRISTIAN D'ARLIANO DSC RACING 431 88 SupersportYAMAHAITA Pirelli

1:53.637 147.5+0.650 +0.650MATEUSZ MOLIK WÓJCIK RACING TEAM 552 7 SupersportHONDAPOL Pirelli

1:53.699 147.5+0.712 +0.062SARTHAK SHRIKANT EASYRACE TEAM 553 75 SupersportYAMAHAIND Dunlop

1:54.196 146.8+1.209 +0.497JORDI LOSADA LOSADA TEAM 554 8 SupersportESP

1:54.353 146.6+1.366 +0.157CHIRANTH VISHWANATH EASYRACE TEAM 555 93 SupersportYAMAHAIND Dunlop

1:54.508 146.4+1.521 +0.155KACPER WOJCIK WÓJCIK RACING TEAM 556 9 SupersportHONDAPOL Pirelli

1:55.471 145.2+2.484 +0.963ROBERTO BLAZQUEZ BL MOTORSPORT 557 12 SupersportKAWASAKIESP

1:55.915 144.6+2.928 +0.444DIDAC LOPEZ DAAC.14 RACE TEAM 538 14 SupersportYAMAHAESP Michelin

1:56.110 144.4+3.123 +0.195GUILLEN ERILL 559 52 SS600KAWASAKIESP

1:58.045 142.0+5.058 +1.935IVAN GONZALEZ PENYA MOTORISTA BARCELONA 5510 37 SS600YAMAHAESP

1:58.070 142.0+5.083 +0.025GIANLUCA CHIAVARI LBT SQUADRA CORSE 5411 77 SupersportYAMAHAESP

2:00.090 139.6+7.103 +2.020ISRAEL LOPEZ AE MOTO CLUB CASTELLOLI 4312 11 SS600YAMAHAESP

2:04.442 134.7+11.455 +4.352MONTSERRAT COSTA J.COSTA 4413 61 SupersportYAMAHAESP

2:04.448 134.7+11.461 +0.006ROBERT TORÀ MOTO CLUB TODOS A RODAR 4314 16 SS600YAMAHAESP

2:06.110 132.9+13.123 +1.662JAN ARBOS 5315 2 SS600YAMAHAESP
QUENTIN MANDINE TEAM AIPAR 116 6 SupersportYAMAHAFRA
ANTONIO ROMERO A.E.M.A.17 15 SS600YAMAHAESP
NARCIS SOLER MOTO CLUB SAN CELONI18 17 SS600KAWASAKIESP
VICENTE IVORRA19 19 SupersportYAMAHAESP Dunlop

ADRIAN MOLINA MOTO CLUB POSADAS20 29 SS600YAMAHAESP
CARLOS GUTIERREZ ALMA RACING TEAM21 34 SupersportYAMAHAESP
LUISA CANTON22 43 SupersportYAMAHAESP
DAVID PEREZ GRT23 55 SupersportYAMAHAESP
POL DOMENECH24 66 SS600YAMAHAESP
FILIPPO ORLANDI RC113 REPARTO CORSE25 90 SupersportYAMAHAESP Pirelli

1:52.987 148.4 Kph CRISTIAN D'ARLIANOLap 3Fastest Lap:

DORSAL 75 - CANCELACIÓN DEL TIEMPO POR EXCEDER LOS LÍMITES DE PISTA

DRY
Published at: ..............................

Track Status:

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Classification by Class

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

Supersport
1:52.987 148.4881 DSC RACINGCRISTIAN D'ARLIANO YAMAHA 3 4ITA

1:53.637 +0.650 +0.650 147.572 WÓJCIK RACING TEAMMATEUSZ MOLIK HONDA 5 5POL

1:53.699 +0.712 +0.062 147.5753 EASYRACE TEAMSARTHAK SHRIKANT YAMAHA 5 5IND

1:54.196 +1.209 +0.497 146.884 LOSADA TEAMJORDI LOSADA 5 5ESP

1:54.353 +1.366 +0.157 146.6935 EASYRACE TEAMCHIRANTH VISHWANATH YAMAHA 5 5IND

1:54.508 +1.521 +0.155 146.496 WÓJCIK RACING TEAMKACPER WOJCIK HONDA 5 5POL

1:55.471 +2.484 +0.963 145.2127 BL MOTORSPORTROBERTO BLAZQUEZ KAWASAKI 5 5ESP

1:55.915 +2.928 +0.444 144.6148 DAAC.14 RACE TEAMDIDAC LOPEZ YAMAHA 3 5ESP

1:58.070 +5.083 +2.155 142.0779 LBT SQUADRA CORSEGIANLUCA CHIAVARI YAMAHA 4 5ESP

2:04.442 +11.455 +6.372 134.76110 J.COSTAMONTSERRAT COSTA YAMAHA 4 4ESP

611 TEAM AIPARQUENTIN MANDINE YAMAHA 1FRA

1912 VICENTE IVORRA YAMAHAESP

3413 ALMA RACING TEAMCARLOS GUTIERREZ YAMAHAESP

4314 LUISA CANTON YAMAHAESP

5515 GRTDAVID PEREZ YAMAHAESP

9016 RC113 REPARTO CORSEFILIPPO ORLANDI YAMAHAESP

SS600
1:56.110 144.4521 GUILLEN ERILL KAWASAKI 5 5ESP

1:58.045 +1.935 +1.935 142.0372 PENYA MOTORISTA BARCELONAIVAN GONZALEZ YAMAHA 5 5ESP

2:00.090 +3.980 +2.045 139.6113 AE MOTO CLUB CASTELLOLIISRAEL LOPEZ YAMAHA 3 4ESP

2:04.448 +8.338 +4.358 134.7164 MOTO CLUB TODOS A RODARROBERT TORÀ YAMAHA 3 4ESP

2:06.110 +10.000 +1.662 132.925 JAN ARBOS YAMAHA 3 5ESP

156 A.E.M.A.ANTONIO ROMERO YAMAHAESP

177 MOTO CLUB SAN CELONINARCIS SOLER KAWASAKIESP

298 MOTO CLUB POSADASADRIAN MOLINA YAMAHAESP

669 POL DOMENECH YAMAHAESP

DORSAL 75 - CANCELACIÓN DEL TIEMPO POR EXCEDER LOS LÍMITES DE PISTA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Classification by Group

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

FCM
1:56.110 144.4521 GUILLEN ERILL KAWASAKI 5 5ESP

1:58.045 +1.935 +1.935 142.0372 PENYA MOTORISTA BARCELONAIVAN GONZALEZ YAMAHA 5 5ESP

2:00.090 +3.980 +2.045 139.6113 AE MOTO CLUB CASTELLOLIISRAEL LOPEZ YAMAHA 3 4ESP

2:04.448 +8.338 +4.358 134.7164 MOTO CLUB TODOS A RODARROBERT TORÀ YAMAHA 3 4ESP

2:06.110 +10.000 +1.662 132.925 JAN ARBOS YAMAHA 3 5ESP

156 A.E.M.A.ANTONIO ROMERO YAMAHAESP

177 MOTO CLUB SAN CELONINARCIS SOLER KAWASAKIESP

298 MOTO CLUB POSADASADRIAN MOLINA YAMAHAESP

669 POL DOMENECH YAMAHAESP

SS FEM
431 LUISA CANTON YAMAHAESP

DORSAL 75 - CANCELACIÓN DEL TIEMPO POR EXCEDER LOS LÍMITES DE PISTA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Best Sector Times

Pos

Best 
Lap

Ideal 
Lap

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos

Sector 4
Rider TimeNo No No No No

1 C.D'ARLIANO 20.007 C.D'ARLIANO 34.926 C.D'ARLIANO 23.284 1:52.742 1:52.987 (1)188 88 88 8834.477M.MOLIK7

2 S.SHRIKANT 20.085 M.MOLIK 35.151 S.SHRIKANT 23.578 1:53.637 1:53.637 (2)275 7 75 734.525C.D'ARLIANO88

3 C.VISHWANATH 20.174 S.SHRIKANT 35.250 M.MOLIK 23.633 1:53.699 1:53.699 (3)393 75 7 7534.561J.LOSADA8

4 R.BLAZQUEZ 20.265 K.WOJCIK 35.256 C.VISHWANATH 23.705 1:54.196 1:54.196 (4)412 9 93 834.645K.WOJCIK9

5 M.MOLIK 20.376 J.LOSADA 35.379 J.LOSADA 23.733 1:54.305 1:54.353 (5)57 8 8 9334.786S.SHRIKANT75

6 K.WOJCIK 20.458 C.VISHWANATH 35.485 G.ERILL 23.778 1:54.367 1:54.508 (6)69 93 52 934.941C.VISHWANATH93

7 G.ERILL 20.485 R.BLAZQUEZ 35.879 D.LOPEZ 23.815 1:55.278 1:55.915 (8)752 12 14 1434.951D.LOPEZ14

8 J.LOSADA 20.523 D.LOPEZ 35.942 R.BLAZQUEZ 23.828 1:55.471 1:55.471 (7)88 14 12 1235.235G.ERILL52

9 D.LOPEZ 20.570 G.CHIAVARI 36.209 K.WOJCIK 24.008 1:55.728 1:56.110 (9)914 77 9 5235.499R.BLAZQUEZ12

10 I.GONZALEZ 20.797 G.ERILL 36.230 I.GONZALEZ 24.402 1:57.641 1:58.045 (10)1037 52 37 3735.842G.CHIAVARI77

11 G.CHIAVARI 20.894 I.GONZALEZ 36.544 I.LOPEZ 24.711 1:57.834 1:58.070 (11)1177 37 11 7735.898I.GONZALEZ37

12 I.LOPEZ 21.212 I.LOPEZ 37.116 G.CHIAVARI 24.889 1:59.727 2:00.090 (12)1211 11 77 1136.688I.LOPEZ11

13 R.TORÀ 21.788 R.TORÀ 38.938 M.COSTA 25.768 2:03.904 2:04.448 (14)1316 16 61 1637.274R.TORÀ16

14 M.COSTA 21.916 J.ARBOS 39.015 J.ARBOS 25.769 2:04.432 2:04.442 (13)1461 2 2 6137.553M.COSTA61

15 J.ARBOS 22.154 M.COSTA 39.195 R.TORÀ 25.904 2:04.950 2:06.110 (15)152 61 16 238.012J.ARBOS2
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Best Top Speed

Rider Team

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap AvgNo Class

268.4 4 261.3 5 260.1 2 260.1 3 109.5 1 231.9EASYRACE TEAM75 SupersportSARTHAK SHRIKANT

267.8 3 266.5 2 265.8 4 263.9 5 182.1 1 249.2EASYRACE TEAM93 SupersportCHIRANTH VISHWANATH

262.0 3 259.5 5 257.6 4 255.8 2 173.1 1 241.6WÓJCIK RACING TEAM7 SupersportMATEUSZ MOLIK

261.3 2 261.3 3 260.7 4 257.6 5 158.9 1 240.0LOSADA TEAM8 SupersportJORDI LOSADA

261.3 3 259.5 2 255.2 4 180.3 1 239.1DSC RACING88 SupersportCRISTIAN D'ARLIANO

257.6 5 257.0 3 253.4 2 252.3 4 189.7 1 242.0BL MOTORSPORT12 SupersportROBERTO BLAZQUEZ

257.6 4 257.0 3 255.2 2 239.5 5 188.4 1 239.5DAAC.14 RACE TEAM14 SupersportDIDAC LOPEZ

256.4 5 255.8 4 254.6 3 252.3 2 150.4 1 233.952 SS600GUILLEN ERILL

255.8 3 255.8 4 253.4 5 252.3 2 187.8 1 241.0PENYA MOTORISTA BARCELONA37 SS600IVAN GONZALEZ

255.2 4 251.1 3 250.5 2 185.8 1 235.7AE MOTO CLUB CASTELLOLI11 SS600ISRAEL LOPEZ

254.0 4 252.3 3 252.3 5 249.9 2 165.2 1 234.7LBT SQUADRA CORSE77 SupersportGIANLUCA CHIAVARI

252.8 3 250.5 2 247.1 4 182.4 1 233.2MOTO CLUB TODOS A RODAR16 SS600ROBERT TORÀ

249.4 2 248.8 4 247.7 5 246.0 3 178.5 1 234.1WÓJCIK RACING TEAM9 SupersportKACPER WOJCIK

248.2 4 243.8 3 240.5 2 121.1 1 213.4J.COSTA61 SupersportMONTSERRAT COSTA

244.3 4 243.2 3 243.2 5 227.4 2 169.1 1 225.42 SS600JAN ARBOS

130.7 1 130.7TEAM AIPAR6 SupersportQUENTIN MANDINE

A.E.M.A.15 SS600ANTONIO ROMERO

19 SupersportVICENTE IVORRA

MOTO CLUB POSADAS29 SS600ADRIAN MOLINA

ALMA RACING TEAM34 SupersportCARLOS GUTIERREZ

43 SupersportLUISA CANTON

GRT55 SupersportDAVID PEREZ

RC113 REPARTO CORSE90 SupersportFILIPPO ORLANDI

66 SS600POL DOMENECH

MOTO CLUB SAN CELONI17 SS600NARCIS SOLER
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Fastest Lap Sequence

Elapsed BikeTeamRider TimeClass Kph LapNo

2:00.727 138.9  24:44.322 ROBERTO BLAZQUEZ SupersportKAWASAKIBL MOTORSPORT12

1:57.422 142.8  24:47.901 KACPER WOJCIK SupersportHONDAWÓJCIK RACING TEAM9

1:56.586 143.8  25:10.748 DIDAC LOPEZ SupersportYAMAHADAAC.14 RACE TEAM14

1:55.947 144.6  36:45.137 MATEUSZ MOLIK SupersportHONDAWÓJCIK RACING TEAM7

1:55.368 145.3  36:45.467 CHIRANTH VISHWANATH SupersportYAMAHAEASYRACE TEAM93

1:54.274 146.7  36:51.657 SARTHAK SHRIKANT SupersportYAMAHAEASYRACE TEAM75

1:52.987 148.4  38:38.235 CRISTIAN D'ARLIANO SupersportYAMAHADSC RACING88
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Sector Analysis
B

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4

Personal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

T.Spd T.Spd

YAMAHADSC RACING
88

CRISTIAN D'ARLIANO ITA

4:49.117 1 24.18136.4353:12.982 35.519 180.3

1:56.131 2 25.29335.31520.348 35.175 259.5

1:52.987 3 23.52934.92620.007 34.525 261.3

1:53.262 4 23.28435.13820.238 34.602 255.2

HONDAWÓJCIK RACING TEAM
7

MATEUSZ MOLIK POL

2:50.285 1 25.53139.2381:08.345 37.171 173.1

1:58.905 2 24.39236.46221.879 36.172 255.8

1:55.947 3 24.56735.73920.388 35.253 262.0

1:54.184 4 23.81435.17820.450 34.742 257.6

1:53.637 5 23.63335.15120.376 34.477 259.5

YAMAHAEASYRACE TEAM
75

SARTHAK SHRIKANT IND

3:00.807 1 24.98337.9391:21.504 36.381 109.5

1:56.576 2 24.70236.02020.259 35.595 260.1

1:54.274 3 23.73735.43120.110 34.996 260.1

2:20.583 4 25.00658.36921.514 35.694 268.4

1:53.699 5 23.57835.25020.085 34.786 261.3

LOSADA TEAM
8

JORDI LOSADA ESP

3:15.189 1 27.59740.2041:30.470 36.918 158.9

1:58.319 2 24.66836.85321.212 35.586 261.3

1:55.556 3 24.05835.90820.691 34.899 261.3

1:57.731 4 25.39436.77520.626 34.936 260.7

1:54.196 5 23.73335.37920.523 34.561 257.6

YAMAHAEASYRACE TEAM
93

CHIRANTH VISHWANATH IND

2:51.357 1 26.04939.5711:08.955 36.782 182.1

1:58.742 2 24.35736.71421.030 36.641 266.5

1:55.368 3 24.27235.60120.174 35.321 267.8

1:59.725 4 24.15538.18522.217 35.168 265.8

1:54.353 5 23.70535.48520.222 34.941 263.9

HONDAWÓJCIK RACING TEAM
9

KACPER WOJCIK POL

2:50.479 1 25.49739.4171:08.464 37.101 178.5

1:57.422 2 24.50036.24321.502 35.177 249.4

1:57.238 3 25.68635.61820.522 35.412 246.0

1:55.050 4 24.00835.25621.041 34.745 248.8

1:54.508 5 24.13835.26720.458 34.645 247.7

KAWASAKIBL MOTORSPORT
12

ROBERTO BLAZQUEZ ESP

2:43.595 1 25.82039.3341:00.827 37.614 189.7

2:00.727 2 24.79237.78021.157 36.998 253.4

2:00.693 3 25.52737.35620.909 36.901 257.0

1:57.612 4 24.06836.33221.276 35.936 252.3

1:55.471 5 23.82835.87920.265 35.499 257.6

YAMAHADAAC.14 RACE TEAM
14

DIDAC LOPEZ ESP

3:14.162 1 25.09137.6881:35.011 36.372 188.4

1:56.586 2 24.17636.33820.787 35.285 255.2

1:55.915 3 24.30535.94220.570 35.098 257.0

1:56.232 4 24.05936.54720.675 34.951 257.6

1:56.033 5 23.81536.05620.759 35.403 239.5

KAWASAKI
52

GUILLEN ERILL ESP

3:09.334 1 25.19739.2331:28.663 36.241 150.4

1:59.216 2 24.70937.67420.973 35.860 252.3

1:57.449 3 24.25936.70820.731 35.751 254.6

1:56.753 4 23.92836.56521.025 35.235 255.8

1:56.110 5 23.77836.23020.485 35.617 256.4

YAMAHAPENYA MOTORISTA BARCELONA
37

IVAN GONZALEZ ESP

2:53.846 1 25.94738.2441:13.214 36.441 187.8

1:58.746 2 24.76536.97220.993 36.016 252.3

1:58.567 3 24.40236.54420.843 36.778 255.8

1:59.608 4 24.84837.21221.650 35.898 255.8

1:58.045 5 24.45236.85020.797 35.946 253.4

YAMAHALBT SQUADRA CORSE
77

GIANLUCA CHIAVARI ESP

2:48.782 1 26.67939.6851:04.647 37.771 165.2

2:01.299 2 25.52037.19121.283 37.305 249.9

1:59.278 3 25.12536.45121.002 36.700 252.3

1:58.070 4 24.90736.21521.106 35.842 254.0

1:58.079 5 24.88936.20920.894 36.087 252.3

YAMAHAAE MOTO CLUB CASTELLOLI
11

ISRAEL LOPEZ ESP

3:09.271 1 26.24940.2681:24.629 38.125 185.8

2:01.487 2 25.06037.81221.763 36.852 250.5

2:00.090 3 24.71137.11621.575 36.688 251.1

B2:19.202 4 25.51737.29921.212 55.174 255.2

YAMAHAJ.COSTA
61

MONTSERRAT COSTA ESP

4:37.824 1 28.56443.4412:45.526 40.293 121.1

2:11.403 2 27.90941.60123.085 38.808 240.5

2:05.302 3 25.76839.62022.288 37.626 243.8

2:04.442 4 25.77839.19521.916 37.553 248.2

YAMAHAMOTO CLUB TODOS A RODAR
16

ROBERT TORÀ ESP

2:55.583 1 26.09139.9621:11.274 38.256 182.4

2:04.879 2 26.09439.19121.788 37.806 250.5

2:04.448 3 25.90438.93822.332 37.274 252.8

B2:19.820 4 27.58439.48921.952 50.795 247.1

YAMAHA
2

JAN ARBOS ESP
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport

Sector Analysis
B

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4

Personal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

T.Spd T.Spd

2:53.471 1 28.05942.5891:02.860 39.963 169.1

2:06.502 2 26.34439.28622.860 38.012 227.4

2:06.110 3 25.76939.01523.116 38.210 243.2

2:07.252 4 27.06939.09622.154 38.933 244.3

B2:19.798 5 26.26739.17022.436 51.925 243.2

YAMAHATEAM AIPAR
6

QUENTIN MANDINE FRA

10:00.146 1 30.31946.1048:00.876 42.847 130.7
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Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Supersport
Warm Up

Weather Report
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Track Status: DRY
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